RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Form PTO-1619A

		Our File No.	B-1482-CIP2
TO: The commissioner of patents at	nd trademarks: Please record the		
1. SUBMISSION TYPE		TYPE (# Of Pages) (# of Ite	
X New	<u>x</u> Assignment	<u>3</u> 1	
Resubmission	License		_
Document ID	Merger		
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreem	ent	_
Reel Frame	Name Change		_ ,
	Other		
3a. PATENT OR APP. #_1	<u>0/076,881</u> 3b. EXEC	UTION DATE:	
4. CONVEYING PARTY(IE	ES)		
		Date	
1. <u>Yong Wang</u> 2. <u>Anna Lee Tonkovich</u>	_Date <u>051320028</u>	Date	
3. David Vanderwiel	Date <u>05132002</u> 9	Date	
4	_Date 10	Date	
5Da	te	Date Date	
6,Da	te 12	Date	
·			
5. RECEIVING PARTY	•		
Name: <u>Battelle Memorial Institu</u>			
Internal Address: <u>K1-53_P.O.B</u>	lox 999 Intellectual Property Serv	ices	
Street Address: 902 Battelle Bl	vd. Intellectual Property Services	00250	1
Any additional names of conve	State: <u>WA</u> Zip:_ ying parties attached?Yes	99302	
Any additional fiames of conve	No		
C CORDECDONDENT N	AME AND ADDRESS		
6. CORRESPONDENT N			
Name: Tood J. Harrington (F Street Address: 902 Battelle B	(1-53)		
City: Richland	9tate: 18/4 7in: 99	9352	
Area Code and Phone Number	r: /509\ 375-2981		
Area Code and Phone Number	1. 1000/010-2001		
			
~ FEE 0 BEDOOM 400	OUNT#		
7. FEE & DEPOSIT ACC	OUNI#		
Method Of Payment:	•		
Enclosed X_Deposit Ac	count \$ <u>.40,00</u>	_	
Deposit Account Number: #_	02-1275 (Payor No. 005055)		
Authorization to charge addition			
	No		_
8. STATEMENT AND SIG	GNATURE		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing Informat	tion is true and correct and any a	ttached copy
is a true copy of the original doc	ument. Charges to deposit accou	nt are authorized, as indicated he	erein.
		<u>- </u>	
		- Z-las/	, A 7
Todd J. Harrington	INGLES J. TYLLILLE	<u>vgus 2/83/6</u>	<u>/ </u>
Name of Harana Piece	n g winnetite		

PATENT

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0742

PATENT File No. B-1482-CIP2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Yong Wang Anna Lee Tonkovich David Vanderwiel

to

Battelle Memorial Institute

WHEREAS we, Yong Wang, of Richland, in the County of Benton, and State of Washington; Anna Lee Tonkovich, of Marysville, in the County of Union, and State of Ohio; and David Vanderwiel, of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and State of Ohio, have made certain inventions in A CATALYST AND METHOD OF STEAM REFORMING, described and claimed in Application Serial Number 10/076,881, filed February 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business in the City of Richland, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Battelle Memorial Institute, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application; and in and to any extensions, reissues. divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Battelle Memorial Institute, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said Battelle Memorial Institute, and its successors or assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0743

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Battelle Memorial Institute, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Battelle Memorial Institute, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Battelle Memorial Institute, for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions, of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Battelle Memorial Institute.

And we further assign unto the said Battelle Memorial Institute, the whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Battelle Memorial Institute to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Battelle Memorial Institute, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Richland, Washington, this 22nd day of May, 2002.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Plain City, Ohio, this _____ day of May, 2002.

PATENT

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0744

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Plain City, Ohio, this _____ day of May, 2002.

David Vanderwiel

- Page 3 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0745